505898986 02/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5945687

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 04/05/2019 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------------|----------------|
| SUNTREE TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS, LLC | 04/05/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OLDCASTLE INFRASTRUCTURE, INC. | | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1002 15TH STREET SW | | |
| City: | AUBURN | | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | | |
| Postal Code: | 98001 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Patent Number: | 10202285 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)633-9322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3216635080

Email:brianss.patent@vol.comCorrespondent Name:BRIAN S. STEINBERGERAddress Line 1:101 BREVARD AVENUEAddress Line 4:COCOA, FLORIDA 32922

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PC-3733 | | |
|-------------------------|------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRIAN S. STEINBERGER | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /BRIAN S. STEINBERGER/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/04/2020 | | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=OldcastleMergerDocs#page1.tif source=OldcastleMergerDocs#page2.tif source=OldcastleMergerDocs#page3.tif source=OldcastleMergerDocs#page4.tif

PATENT 505898986 REEL: 051715 FRAME: 0478



April 8, 2019

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY ROXANNE TURNER

Re: Document Number F98000007110

The Articles of Merger for OLDCASTLE INFRASTRUCTURE, INC., the surviving Washington entity, were filed on April 5, 2019.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Shelia H Young Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 819A00006948

Account number: I2000000195

Amount charged: 60.00

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314 PATENT

REEL: 051715 FRAME: 0479

COVER LETTER

| TO: | Amendment Section Division of Corporations | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| CITET | ECT: Oldcastle Infrastructure, Inc. | | | |
| SUDJ. | Name of Surviving Party | | | |
| The en | aclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are | submitted for filing. | | |
| Please | return all correspondence concerning this | matter to: | | |
| | | | | |
| -1 | Contact Person | | | |
| | Firm/Company | | | |
| - | Address | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| *************************************** | City, State and Zip Code | 4 | | |
| | E-mail address: (to be used for future ann | ual report notification) | | |
| For fu | rther information concerning this matter, p | lease call: | | |
| | | at () | | |
| | Name of Contact Person | Area Code Daytime Telephone Number | | |
| 0 | Certified copy (optional) \$30.00 | | | |
| Ameno Division Clifton 2661 E | ET ADDRESS: iment Section on of Corporations a Building Executive Center Circle assee, FL 32301 | MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | | |

.CR2E080 (2/14)

PATENT REEL: 051715 FRAME: 0480

Articles of Merger For Florida Limited Liability Company

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Company(ies) in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

| Name | Jurisdiction | Form/Entity Type |
|-------------------------------------|---|-----------------------|
| Suntree Technologies Holdings, LLC | Florida | LLC |
| , | | |
| | | |
| | , iii | |
| SECOND: The exact name, form/entity | type, and jurisdiction of the surviving | party are as follows: |
| Name | <u>Jurisdiction</u> | Form/Entity Type |
| Oldcastle Infrastructure, Inc. | Washington | for profit corp |
| | | |

THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging entity that is a limited liability company in accordance with ss.605.1021-605.1026; by each other merging entity in accordance with the laws of its jurisdiction; and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under s.605.1023(1)(b).

19 APR -5 AN SER

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 051715 FRAME: 0481

| FOUR | TH: Please check one of the b | oxes that apply t | o surviving en | tity: (if applicable) | | |
|-------------|---|-------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|---------------------|-------------------|
| O | This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the amendment, if any to its public organic record are attached. | | | | | |
| | This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic filing entity, the public organic record is attached. | | | | | |
| | This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached. | | | | | ic limited |
| 5 | mailing address to which the department may send any process served pursuant to s Florida Statutes is: | | | | | |
| | | 3 14 | | | | |
| | <u>I:</u> This entity agrees to pay any 1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, I | | praisal rights | the amount, to which | members are entit | led under |
| | I: If other than the date of filing ter the date this document is file | ed by the Florida | Department o | | anot be prior to no | r more than 90 |
| | If the date inserted in this block locument's effective date on the | | ne applicable s | | ments, this date w | ill not be listed |
| SEVE | NTH: Signature(s) for Each Pa | rty: | | | Typed or Printed | . |
| Name | of Entity/Organization: | Sig | nature(s): | | Vame of Individual | |
| Sunfree | e Technologies Holdings, LLC | | (UMM) | il | William B. Mille | r, auth. person |
| Oldcas | tle Infrastructure, Inc. | | MARI | 1 | William B. Mille | r, Asst. Sec. |
| | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| Corpor | rations: | (If no director | s selected, sign | resident or Officer nature of incorporato | | |
| | General partnerships: Signature of a general partner or authorized person | | | 1. | • | |
| | ida Limited Partnerships: Signatures of all general partners -Florida Limited Partnerships: Signature of a general partner | | | | | |
| | orida Limited Partnerships: d Liability Companies: | Signature of a Signature of a | | | | |
| | For each Limited Liability Co. | mnans: | \$25.00 | For each Corpora | tion: | \$35.00 |
| Fees: | For each Limited Partnership: | mpany. | \$23.00 \$52.50 | For each General | | \$25.00 |
| | For each Other Business Entity | y: | \$25.00 | Certified Copy | | \$30.00 |

PATENT REEL: 051715 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 02/04/2020